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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, January 18, 2011
LOCATION: Mineola, NY

Covello, Balkin and Austin, JJ.

Matter of Bindra v Board of Assessors
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order & Judgmen

Gill v Town of North Hempstead

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Hoffman v Hoffman

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Hoffman v Hoffman

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Inc.
J/0: Order

Stephenson v Barrasso and Sons,
COUNTY: Suffolk

Inc. v Bertinelli
J/0: Judgment

Matter of Fairway Manor,
COUNTY: Suffolk

Salerno v Huntington Hospital Dolan Family Health Center,
DATED:

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Grucci v Grucci

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment

SB Schwartz & Co., Inc. v Levine

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Bayen v Bayen

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Roche v Bryant

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Pinsly v Town of Huntington
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order & Judgmen

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

at 10:00 AM

06/11/2009

12/10/2009

04/07/2009

10/15/2009

03/22/2010

01/14/2010

Inc.

09/14/2009

02/03/2009

12/21/2009

04/14/2009

01/06/2010

10/16/2009



Page 2 of 2

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, January 18, 2011 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Mineola, NY

Skelos, J.P., Covello, Balkin and Austin, JJ.

13 2010-02795 Doxtader v Middle Country Central School District at Centereach
COURT : Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED: 02/22/2010

14 2010-00627 Willow Woods Manufactured Homeowner's Association, Inc. v R & R Mol
COURT : Supreme COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED: 10/13/2009

15 2009-09084 Kallman v Pinecrest Modular Homes, Inc.
COURT : Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED: 08/13/2009

16 2009-10863 Matter of E. & H. Goldstein Family Trust
COURT: Surrogate's COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Decree DATED: 10/27/2009

17 2009-08604 People v Bailey, Willie
COURT : Supreme COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Amended Sentenc IMPOSED: 09/01/2009

18 2009-04464 People v Johnson, Douglas
COURT: County COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment RENDERED:04/21/2009

19 2008-00306 People v Burkhardt, Michael

COURT : County COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment RENDERED:12/20/2007
2010-00562 People v Burkhardt, Michael
COURT: County COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED : 12/15/2009

20 2008-07059 People v Bran, Manfredi
COURT : County COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment RENDERED:07/22/2008



